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Introduction 
Part of the Community Infrastructure Levy funding collected is passed onto parish and town councils 

where the development is built. This money is referred to as Neighbourhood Community 

Infrastructure Levy, or sometimes the ‘meaningful proportion’. Collected CIL monies are split into 

strategic CIL funds, CIL parish and town council funds, and Cannock Chase Special Area of 

Conservation (SAC) funds.   

Parish and town councils receive a percentage of CIL collected in their area to help support the 

development of their area. This is referred to as the Neighbourhood CIL (NCIL), or the ‘meaningful 

proportion’. Parish/town councils receive a percentage of NCIL depending upon whether a 

neighbourhood plan has been adopted. For parish/town councils without a neighbourhood plan, 

15% of NCIL funds will be passed on, and for parish/town councils with a neighbourhood plan, 25% 

of CIL funds will be passed on. 

The following document sets out the NCIL money received and spent by each parish and town 

council within the district. Please note that no transfers of NCIL funds were provided during the 

monitoring years of 2016/17 and 2017/18. 

For information on CIL parish council funds, please contact the relevant parish or town council.  



 

Alrewas parish council CIL funds 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details      2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year £15,502.90 

£4,719.67 £5,179.39 £970.15 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial 
year £0.00 

£8,408.00 £1,025.21 £16,181.20 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year and retained at end of reported year £15,502.90 

£0.00 £4,154.18 £970.15 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported 
year £729.96 

£7,824.86 £11,519.32 £517.51 £1,487.66 

Total CIL receipts retained £16,232.86 £12,544.53 £16,698.71 £1,487.66 £1,487.66 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2021/22 Trim trail at Walkfield £8,408.00 

2022/23 Jubilee Garden £1,025.21 

2023/24 Alrewas Cricket Club – all weather pitch £8,408.00 

2023/24 Alrewas Tennis Club – Resurfaced courts to LTA standards £1,025.21 

  



Armitage with Handsacre parish council CIL funds 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £440.20 £0.00 £0.00 £586.83 £1,911.48 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £403.20 £0.00 £37.00 £0.00 £1,919.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £37.00 

£0.00 £0.00   £586.83   £707.38 

Total amount of CIL received in previous years 
and retained at end of reported year £128.07 

£165.07 £128.07 £128.07 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £165.07 £165.07 £128.07 £714.90 £707.38 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2018/19 Cast iron litter bin £504.00 

2018/19 Dog fouling bin £308.21 

2019/20 Cast iron litter bin £270.00 

2019/20 3x dog fouling bins £1,861.90 

2019/20 30 laminate dog fouling signs £83.20 

2019/20 Replacement of swing ropes and bolts £340.20 

2020/21 2x dog fouling bins £403.20 

2022/23 Installation of new play area information sign £37.00 

2024/25 Village Hall Playground £1,010.00 

2024/25 Play Equipment £144.00 

2024/25 Village Hall Green Path £75.00 

2024/25 Goal Mouth £690.00 

 

  



Burntwood town council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details       2020/21      2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in 
financial year £14,694.02 

£22,363.29 £5,661.04 £7,665.19 £3,198.85 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial 
year £0.00 

£0.00 £21,000.00 £5,856.14 £20,341.75 

Monies requested/recovered from 
Parish Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in 
financial year and retained at end of 
reported year £14,964.02 

£22,363.29 £5,661.04 £7,665.19 £3,198.85 

Total amount of CIL received in 
previous years and retained at end of 
reported year £14,917.09 

£29,611.11 £30,974.40 £30,779.30 £18,102.74 

Total CIL receipts retained £29,611.11 £51,974.40 £36,635.44 £38,444.49 £21,301.59 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2022/23 Play equipment at Burntwood Leisure Centre £5,000.00 

2022/23 New toilet block at Chasetown FC £16,000.00 

2023/24 Fulfen Primary School – Garden & Polytunnel £5,000.00 

2023/24 Bike racks for town – purchase, fitting & signage £856.14 

2024/25 Contribution to Burntwood Skate Park £20,000.00 

2024/25 Fingerposts £331.62 

2024/25 Additional Item for bike racks in town £10.13 

  



Clifton Campville parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in 
financial year £0.00 £0.00 

£0.00 £651.22 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in 
financial year £0.00 £0.00 

£0.00 £651.22 £0.00 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered 
from Parish Council £0.00 £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in 
financial year and retained at end 
of reported year £0.00 £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in 
previous years and retained at 
end of reported year £0.00 £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2022/23 School bench & tree for Millennium Green  
(For Queen’s 70th Jubilee) 

£651.22 

  



Colton parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details   2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial 
year £0.00 

£1,225.19 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported 
year £1,225.19 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £1,225.19 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2019/20 Repair of cast iron gatepost at Closed 
Burial ground 

£650.00 

2019/20 Repair of public bench on Martlin Lane £196.06 

2021/22 3 village gateway signs (contribution to 
net cost of £2,651) 

£1,225.19 

 



Curborough, Elmhurst, Farewell and Chorley parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year (DNS – Did not supply to LDC) 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £4,085.25 £0.00 £32,700.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £767.66 £0.00 £2,150.00 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £4,085.25 £0.00 £32,700.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous years 
and retained at end of reported year £767.66 

£0.00 £0.00 £1,908.25 £1,908.25 

Total CIL receipts retained £767.66 £0.00 £4,085.25 £1,908.25 £34,608.25 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2021/22 30 MPH Limit Chorley £767.66 

2023/24 Benches Chorley £2,150.00 

  



Drayton Bassett parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,085.48 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £497.53 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year 

£1,583.01 £1,583.01 £1,583.01 £1,085.48 £1,085.48 

Total CIL receipts retained £1,583.01 £1,583.01 £1,583.01 £1,085.48 £1,085.48 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2023/24 Purchase of community SpeedWatch equipment  £497.53 

  



Edingale parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £82.15 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £82.15 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2023/24 30 mph Reminder Signage £82.15 

  



Elford parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23  2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £29,344.04 £28,780.42 £3,361.62 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £12,000.00 £13,100.88 £10,243.50 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £17,344.04 £15,679.54 £3,361.62 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £17,344.04 £22,780.08 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £17,344.04 £33,023.58 £26,141.70 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2022/23 Security Gates at Howard School, Elford £7,000.00 

2022/23 Heating system at Elford Village Hall £5,000.00 

2023/24 Elford Boys Football Club – Maintenance Equipment £5,000.00 

2023/24 Speed Indicator Devices x2 £4,954.78 

2023/24 Playground Repairs £3,146.10 

2024/25 Social Infrastructure - Cricket Club Drainage £6,000.00 

2024/25 Physical Infrastructure - Solar panel for speed indicator device £485.76 

2024/25 Green Infrastructure - Aggregate for the path on The Becks / 
Crofts Close 

£213.60 

2024/25 Green Infrastructure - "No parking on the grass" signage £56.92 

2024/25 Green Infrastructure - Playground Repairs £406.68 

2024/25 Physical Infrastructure - Dog bins £960.00 

2024/25 Green Infrastructure - Basketball area refurbishment £352.36 

2024/25 Physical Infrastructure - SID pole installation / Permit to dig £1,653.60 

2024/25 Social Infrastructure - "pick up dog poo" banner £17.96 

2024/25 Physical Infrastructure - Traffic calming signs £96.62 

  



Fazeley town council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £9,121.99 £0.00 £1,265.92 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £1,862.21 DNS £1,285.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £9,121.99 DNS £1,265.92 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £1,862.21 

£1,862.21 £0.00 DNS £7,836.99 

Total CIL receipts retained £1,862.21 £1,862.21 £9,121.99 DNS £9,102.91 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2022/23 New heating boiler for Fazeley Town Hall £1,826.21 

2024/25 Canal footpath renewal £1,285.00 

 

DNS – Data not yet supplied by Parish 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Fradley parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £26,253.21 £68,573.30 £0.00 £44.94 £1,896.82 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £26,674.54 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £26,253.21 

£68,573.30 £0.00 £44.94 £1,896.82 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £421.33 

£26,674.54 £95,247.84 £95,247.84 £68,618.24 

Total CIL receipts retained £26,674.54 £95,247.84 £95,247.84 £95,292.78 £70,515.06 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of spend Item description Total spent 

2024/25 Purchase of 2 new dog waste bins £421.33 

2024/25 Purchase of a fence surrounding the outdoor adult gym £8,752.00 

2024/25 Purchase of a cycle shelter at Hay End Lane £6,096.00 

2024/25 Partial funding for the resurfacing of the MUGA £6,113.34 

2024/25 Purchase of 3 additional planters £1,749.85 

2024/25 Purchase of 6 additional waste bins £3,542.02 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Hammerwich parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £626.40 £0.00 £1,225.72 £1,080.75 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £3,868.65 £1,225.72 £1,080.75 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £626.40 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £3,242.25 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £3,868.65 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2021/22 Speed Reduction Project (CIL) £3,868.65 

2022/23 Speed Reduction Project (CIL) £1,225.72 

2023/24 Speed Reduction Project (CIL) £1,080.75 

  



Hamstall Ridware parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £857.52 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £857.52 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous years 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2024/25 Drain & gully cleaning to prevent flooding in the 
village 

£857.52 

  



Harlaston parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £14,010.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £14,010.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2019/20 Redevelopment of Harlaston Village Playground in order to 
create a safe, modern and appealing environment for leisure 
and recreation activities for village residents. 

£4,670.17 

2020/21 Purchase of new playground equipment and apparatus £14,010.50 

 

  



Hints and Canwell parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,027.78 £403.73 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous years 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,027.78 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,027.78 £1,431.51 

Items on which CIL has been spent 
None. 

  



Kings Bromley parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £374.98 £0.00 £0.00 £1,130.11 £900.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £374.98 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2,130.11 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £1,130.11 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous years 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,130.11 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2018/19 Refurbishment of village hall £5,875.35 

2019/20 Refurbishment of some milestones £89.41 

2020/21 Wet pour surfacing repairs to play area £374.98 

2024/25 Purchase of 2 new dog waste bins £421.33 

 

  



Lichfield City Council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in 
financial year £23,990.87 

£99,420.59 £131,191.33 £22,053.61 £44,051.97 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial 
year £13,472.60 

£28,442.12 £34,963.65 £108,688.18 £33,675.42 

Monies requested/recovered from 
Parish Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in 
financial year and retained at end of 
reported year £10,518.27 

£70,978.47 £96,227.68 £22,053.61 £44,051.97 

Total amount of CIL received in 
previous years and retained at end 
of reported year £24,559.95 

£35,078.22 £106,056.69 £93,596.19 £81,974.38 

Total CIL receipts retained £35,078.22 £106,056.69 £202,284.37 £115,649.80 £126,026.35 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year 
of spend 

Item description Total spent 

2018/19 Provision of new visitor interpretation boards within the City of 
Lichfield, in partnership with Lichfield District Council 

£14,112.00 

2019/20 Curborough community centre CCTV replacement (supply only) £3,000.00 

2019/20 Refurbishment of entrance to Lichfield signage £2,305.00 

2019/20 Renewal of outer doors at Curborough CC (contribution only) £3,337.00 

2019/20 Infrastructure support to LHCRT £5,010.40 

2020/21 Infrastructure support to LHCRT £4,989.60 

2020/21 Replacement of SOX/SON street lighting with LED alternatives 
(contribution only) 

£8,000.00 

2020/21 Refurbishment/replacement of selected City Centre plaques £483.00 

2021/22 Waterworks Trust – Sandfields Pumping Station contribution (via LDC) £10,000 

2021/22 Tarmac Pathways – Curborough CC £6,000 

2021/22 Samuel Johnson Museum – Michael Johnson Workroom 
redevelopment 

£5,000 

2021/22 Cycle Parking, Community centres £210.00 

2021/22 Replacement doors – Boley Park CC £6,317.12 

2021/22 Refurbishment of City centre plaques £915.00 

2022/23 Boley Park Community Centre – Replacement Doors / Repairs / 
Sanding / Polish Floor 

£9,989.32 

2022/23 Bus Shelter Adjacent to Boley Park Community Centre £5,268.50 

2022/23 Refurbishment / replacement of selected City Centre plaques £125.00 

2022/23 Francis Barber Plaque £260.80 

2022/23 Festival Gardens Boundary Protection £15,000.00 

2022/23 Additional 20mph Repeater Signs – North Lichfield £2,145.00 

2023/24 Boley Park Community Centre Play Area £11,200.00 

2023/24 Boley Park Community Hall Alarm & CCTV £5,639.64 

2023/24 Refurbishment/replacement of selected City centre plaques £933.00 

2023/24 Francis Barber Plaque £535.00 

2023/24 Anna Seward Plaque £535.00 



Monitoring year 
of spend 

Item description Total spent 

2023/24 Fencing adj. Curborough Community Centre £9,500.00 

2023/24 Pathway adj. Sports Club, Eastern Avenue £12,000.00 

2023/24 Sound Infrastructure Improvements, St Mary’s £21,464.64 

2023/24 Club to Pitch Pathway – Lichfield Hockey Club £12,200.00 

2023/24 Allotment Sites – Resurface entrance tracks £27,300.00 

2023/24 Allotment Sites – New Gates  £2,410.00 

2023/24 Michael Johnson’s Workroom – SJBM £4,812.50 

2023/24 Cycle Track Improvements – Stowe Pool £158.40 

2024/25 Cycle track improvements - adjacent Stowe Pool £1,263.00 

2024/25 City centre plaques project / barber & Seward plaques £766.99 

2024/25 Daisy Shaw Plaque £535.00 

2024/25 Defibrillator at Sandfields Pumping Station £2,463.46 

2024/25 Provision of cycle repair station £2,150.00 

2024/25 Lichfield community speed watch signage £383.68 

2024/25 Allotment sites - water troughs / associated pipework £6,921.03 

2024/25 Hub at St Mary's-Bell restoration (contribution) £6,973.00 

2024/25 Upgrade to Guildhall CCTV £5,586.26 

2024/25 Darwin Hall replacement of rear doors £6,633.00 

 

  



Longdon parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £1,098.15 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5,312.54 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £1,692.30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5,312.54 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2020/21 3 x Information Boards £1,692.30 

2024/25 Work in the parish – gullies cleared and repaired to 
help with – roads and footpaths swept and cleared. 

£5,312.54 

  



Mavesyn Ridware parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £8,487.16 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £364.64 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £8,700.00 £0.00 £1,825.00 £6,650.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £8,487.16 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £163.96 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £8,487.16 

£8,274.32 £8,274.32 £6,449.32 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £16,974.32 £8,274.32 £8,274.32 £6,449.32 £163.96 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2021/22 Henry Chadwick School Playground surfacing work £8,700.00 

2023/24 Repairs and maintenance to the Bowling Club’s Grass Lawn & 
Mower 

£825.00 

2023/24 Installation of new noticeboard £1,000.00 

2024/25 Defibrillator £774.99 

2024/25 GHL Staffordshire Bus Shelter repairs £1,480.00 

2024/25 GRM Development, Cemetery Risk Assessment £3,645.01 

2024/25 Defibrillator £750.00 

  



Shenstone parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year £11,904.73 

£23,173.76 £15,526.56 £14,518.15 £10,954.29 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £11,904.73 £23,173.76 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £15,526.56 £14,518.15 £10,954.29 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £15,526.56 £30,044.71 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £15,526.56 £30,044.71 £40,999.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2018/19 Playground equipment £1,062.60 

2019/20 Lammas land educational lectern £878.76 

2020/21 Lammas Land restoration of public paths contribution £11,904.73 

2021/22 Recreation & Playground improvements £23,173.76 

 

  



Swinfen and Packington parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year £8,721.17 

£26,163.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £2,316.60 £4,090.00 £10,424.50 £16,000.00 £575.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£22,073.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £56.55 

£6,461.12 £18,110.12 £2,110.12 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £6,461.12 £28,534.62 £18,110.12 £2,110.12 £1,535.12 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2018/19 New bus shelter £1,037.77 

2019/20 New seating in bus shelter £354.00 

2020/21 Repair to bus shelter £227.40 

2020/21 Replacement noticeboard £2,089.20 

2021/22 New Bus Shelter £4,090.00 

2023/24 Renovation of car park area – Hopwas Woods £16,000.00 

2024/25 Work to car park area – Hopwas Woods £575.00 

 

  



Wall parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish Council £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year and 
retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous years 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 
None. 

  



Weeford parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £859.18 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 DNS 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish Council £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year and 
retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 DNS 

Total amount of CIL received in previous years 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 DNS 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 DNS 

Items on which CIL has been spent 
None. 

DNS – Did not supply data as of Feb 2026.   



Whittington and Fisherwick parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details     2020/21      2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £10,637.13 £8,759.00 £0.00 £5,351.03 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £22,415.76 £0.00 £5,351.03 £0.00 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £10,637.13 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous years 
and retained at end of reported year £3,019.63 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total CIL receipts retained £13,656.76 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of 
spend 

Item description Total spent 

2021/22 New Play Area at Bit End Field, Whittington £22,415.76 

2023/24 Allotment site upgrade – new storage facilities £5,351.03 

 

  



Wigginton and Hopwas parish council 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year £0.00 

£3,027.90 £41,596.63 
£65,532.76 

£0.00 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £1,586.50 £363.00 £42,171.25 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 
£0.00 

£0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial 
year and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£3,027.90 £41,596.63 
£65,532.76 

£0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £1,441.40 
£42,675.03 

£66,036.54 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £3,027.90 £43,038.03 £108,207.79 £66,036.54 

Items on which CIL has been spent 

Monitoring year of spend Item description Total spent 

2022/23 Speed Indicator device repairs & improvements £985.00 

2022/23 Picnic Bench – Hopwas Playing Field £601.50 

2023/24 Physical Infrastructure – Tablet for traffic technology £363.00 

2024/25 Physical infrastructure – Bus Shelter Refurbishment £10,175.00 

2024/25 Physical infrastructure – Noticeboard Refurbishment £980.00 

2024/25 Physical infrastructure – Post/Chain at War Memorial £2,075.00 

2024/25 Social Infrastructure - Grant to repair Church Centre footpath 
/ car park 

£12,300.00 

2024/25 Social Infrastructure - Neighbourhood Watch Signs £200.69 

2024/25 Physical infrastructure – Noticeboards x2 £3,065.00 

2024/25 Physical infrastructure – Bench Repair £170.00 

2024/25 Physical infrastructure – Benches x3 £1,771.17 

2024/25 Green infrastructure – Play Park Refurbishment £5,800.00 

2024/25 Green Infrastructure - Play Park Replacement Fencing £2,096.65 

2024/25 Green Infrastructure - New Play Park Equipment £3,537.74 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Streethay parish council (Now separate from Fradley) 

CIL funding and spending per monitoring year 

Details 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £7,711.39 

Total amount of CIL spent in financial year £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 DNS 

Monies requested/recovered from Parish 
Council £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

Total amount of CIL received in financial year 
and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 DNS 

Total amount of CIL received in previous 
years and retained at end of reported year £0.00 

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 DNS 

Total CIL receipts retained £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 DNS 

Items on which CIL has been spent 
N/A as of yet 

DNS – Did not supply data as of Feb 2026.  
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